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1000 - General

General Government

Administrative

$0.00 $440,000.00 $440,000.00 $25,546.98 $307,433.66 $0.00 $132,566.34 69.871%Salaries

$0.00 $478,000.00 $478,000.00 $45,525.49 $319,210.56 $0.00 $158,789.44 66.780%Employee Fringe Benefits

$0.00 $55,250.00 $55,250.00 $4,269.44 $27,481.16 $0.00 $27,768.84 49.740%Purchased Services

$0.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $5,592.97 $47,773.09 $10,000.00 $12,226.91 68.247%Supplies and Materials

$0.00 $289,000.00 $289,000.00 $5,316.51 $239,797.50 $10,000.00 $39,202.50 82.975%Other

Total Administrative $20,000.00$941,695.97$86,251.39$1,332,250.00$1,332,250.00$0.00 $370,554.03

Townhalls, Memorial Buildings and Grounds

$0.00 $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $1,701.99 $54,865.32 $0.00 $10,134.68 84.408%Purchased Services

$0.00 $537,228.50 $537,228.50 $33,461.03 $273,915.62 $44,549.14 $218,763.74 50.987%Other

Total Townhalls, Memorial Buildings and Grounds $44,549.14$328,780.94$35,163.02$602,228.50$602,228.50$0.00 $228,898.42

Zoning

$0.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $3,198.30 $38,891.53 $0.00 $6,108.47 86.426%Salaries

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Employee Fringe Benefits

$0.00 $90,000.00 $90,000.00 $0.00 $19,844.57 $60,000.00 $10,155.43 22.050%Other

Total Zoning $60,000.00$58,736.10$3,198.30$135,000.00$135,000.00$0.00 $16,263.90

Total General Government $124,549.14$1,329,213.01$124,612.71$2,069,478.50$2,069,478.50$0.00 $615,716.35

Public Safety

Police Protection

$0.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 0.000%Salaries

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Employee Fringe Benefits

$0.00 $90,000.00 $90,000.00 $12,443.11 $58,685.81 $0.00 $31,314.19 65.206%Supplies and Materials

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Other

Total Police Protection $0.00$58,685.81$12,443.11$290,000.00$290,000.00$0.00 $231,314.19

Total Public Safety $0.00$58,685.81$12,443.11$290,000.00$290,000.00$0.00 $231,314.19

Conservation - Recreation

Parks and Recreation

$0.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $10,756.39 $113,935.82 $0.00 $36,064.18 75.957%Salaries

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Employee Fringe Benefits

$0.00 $135,000.00 $135,000.00 $6,039.27 $63,478.03 $29,623.39 $41,898.58 47.021%Purchased Services

$0.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 $7,046.62 $0.00 $32,953.38 17.617%Supplies and Materials

$0.00 $115,000.00 $115,000.00 $4,357.60 $71,520.12 $20,000.00 $23,479.88 62.191%Other
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Total Parks and Recreation $49,623.39$255,980.59$21,153.26$440,000.00$440,000.00$0.00 $134,396.02

Total Conservation - Recreation $49,623.39$255,980.59$21,153.26$440,000.00$440,000.00$0.00 $134,396.02

Other Financing Uses

$0.00 $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $0.00 $454,750.00 $0.00 $45,250.00 90.950%Transfers - Out

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Advances - Out

Total Other Financing Uses $0.00$454,750.00$0.00$500,000.00$500,000.00$0.00 $45,250.00

$1,026,676.56$174,172.53$2,098,629.41$158,209.08$3,299,478.50Total 1000 - General $0.00 $3,299,478.50

2011 - Motor Vehicle License Tax

Public Works

Highways

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Purchased Services

$0.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 0.000%Supplies and Materials

Total Highways $0.00$0.00$0.00$10,000.00$10,000.00$0.00 $10,000.00

Total Public Works $0.00$0.00$0.00$10,000.00$10,000.00$0.00 $10,000.00

$10,000.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$10,000.00Total 2011 - Motor Vehicle License Tax $0.00 $10,000.00

2021 - Gasoline Tax

Public Works

Highways

$0.00 $51,500.00 $51,500.00 $0.00 $50,947.75 $0.00 $552.25 98.928%Salaries

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Employee Fringe Benefits

$0.00 $76,953.99 $76,953.99 $0.00 $66,480.99 $0.00 $10,473.00 86.391%Purchased Services

$0.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $0.00 $37,449.39 $0.00 $37,550.61 49.933%Supplies and Materials

Total Highways $0.00$154,878.13$0.00$203,453.99$203,453.99$0.00 $48,575.86

Total Public Works $0.00$154,878.13$0.00$203,453.99$203,453.99$0.00 $48,575.86

$48,575.86$0.00$154,878.13$0.00$203,453.99Total 2021 - Gasoline Tax $0.00 $203,453.99

2031 - Road and Bridge

Public Works

Highways

$0.00 $51,500.00 $51,500.00 $0.00 $51,137.83 $0.00 $362.17 99.297%Salaries
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$0.00 $115,100.00 $115,100.00 $1,810.70 $65,220.57 $0.00 $49,879.43 56.664%Employee Fringe Benefits

$0.00 $183,711.84 $183,711.84 $413.83 $115,758.31 $0.00 $67,953.53 63.011%Purchased Services

$0.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $2,201.14 $11,675.92 $0.00 $13,324.08 46.704%Supplies and Materials

Total Highways $0.00$243,792.63$4,425.67$375,311.84$375,311.84$0.00 $131,519.21

Total Public Works $0.00$243,792.63$4,425.67$375,311.84$375,311.84$0.00 $131,519.21

$131,519.21$0.00$243,792.63$4,425.67$375,311.84Total 2031 - Road and Bridge $0.00 $375,311.84

2041 - Cemetery

Health

Cemeteries

$0.00 $154,500.00 $154,500.00 $11,939.52 $59,217.42 $0.00 $95,282.58 38.328%Salaries

$0.00 $30,900.00 $30,900.00 $2,789.09 $17,080.17 $0.00 $13,819.83 55.276%Employee Fringe Benefits

$0.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $2,364.00 $64,609.06 $0.00 $15,390.94 80.761%Purchased Services

$0.00 $95,000.00 $95,000.00 $5,756.12 $41,941.14 $0.00 $53,058.86 44.149%Supplies and Materials

$0.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $9,861.00 $10,139.00 $0.00 49.305%Other

Total Cemeteries $10,139.00$192,708.79$22,848.73$380,400.00$380,400.00$0.00 $177,552.21

Total Health $10,139.00$192,708.79$22,848.73$380,400.00$380,400.00$0.00 $177,552.21

Capital Outlay

Capital Outlay

$0.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 0.000%Capital Outlay

Total Capital Outlay $0.00$0.00$0.00$15,000.00$15,000.00$0.00 $15,000.00

Total Capital Outlay $0.00$0.00$0.00$15,000.00$15,000.00$0.00 $15,000.00

$192,552.21$10,139.00$192,708.79$22,848.73$395,400.00Total 2041 - Cemetery $0.00 $395,400.00

2042 - 517.15 Cemetery

Health

Cemeteries

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Purchased Services

$0.00 $7,521.92 $7,521.92 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,521.92 0.000%Supplies and Materials

Total Cemeteries $0.00$0.00$0.00$7,521.92$7,521.92$0.00 $7,521.92

Total Health $0.00$0.00$0.00$7,521.92$7,521.92$0.00 $7,521.92

$7,521.92$0.00$0.00$0.00$7,521.92Total 2042 - 517.15 Cemetery $0.00 $7,521.92
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2081 - Police District

Public Safety

Police Protection

$0.00 $1,382,050.00 $1,382,050.00 $61,083.58 $1,026,289.68 $0.00 $355,760.32 74.259%Salaries

$0.00 $720,000.00 $720,000.00 $72,386.09 $673,332.63 $0.00 $46,667.37 93.518%Employee Fringe Benefits

$0.00 $202,000.00 $202,000.00 $7,556.07 $156,661.75 $0.00 $45,338.25 77.555%Purchased Services

$0.00 $120,000.00 $120,000.00 $10,885.03 $95,581.74 $0.00 $24,418.26 79.651%Supplies and Materials

$0.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $3,616.58 $41,598.80 $0.00 $3,401.20 92.442%Other

Total Police Protection $0.00$1,993,464.60$155,527.35$2,469,050.00$2,469,050.00$0.00 $475,585.40

Total Public Safety $0.00$1,993,464.60$155,527.35$2,469,050.00$2,469,050.00$0.00 $475,585.40

$475,585.40$0.00$1,993,464.60$155,527.35$2,469,050.00Total 2081 - Police District $0.00 $2,469,050.00

2111 - Fire District

Public Safety

Fire Protection

$0.00 $2,704,917.00 $2,704,917.00 $1,098,021.26 $2,688,726.89 $0.00 $16,190.11 99.401%Purchased Services

Total Fire Protection $0.00$2,688,726.89$1,098,021.26$2,704,917.00$2,704,917.00$0.00 $16,190.11

Total Public Safety $0.00$2,688,726.89$1,098,021.26$2,704,917.00$2,704,917.00$0.00 $16,190.11

$16,190.11$0.00$2,688,726.89$1,098,021.26$2,704,917.00Total 2111 - Fire District $0.00 $2,704,917.00

2141 - Road District

Public Works

Highways

$0.00 $490,000.00 $490,000.00 $21,438.84 $166,917.42 $0.00 $323,082.58 34.065%Purchased Services

$0.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $2,248.16 $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 100.000%Supplies and Materials

Total Highways $0.00$176,917.42$23,687.00$500,000.00$500,000.00$0.00 $323,082.58

Total Public Works $0.00$176,917.42$23,687.00$500,000.00$500,000.00$0.00 $323,082.58

$323,082.58$0.00$176,917.42$23,687.00$500,000.00Total 2141 - Road District $0.00 $500,000.00

2181 - Zoning

General Government

Zoning
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$0.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $237.61 $9,762.39 0.000%Other

Total Zoning $237.61$0.00$0.00$10,000.00$10,000.00$0.00 $9,762.39

Total General Government $237.61$0.00$0.00$10,000.00$10,000.00$0.00 $9,762.39

$9,762.39$237.61$0.00$0.00$10,000.00Total 2181 - Zoning $0.00 $10,000.00

2231 - Permissive Motor Vehicle License Tax

Public Works

Highways

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Purchased Services

$0.00 $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $85,000.00 0.000%Supplies and Materials

Total Highways $0.00$0.00$0.00$85,000.00$85,000.00$0.00 $85,000.00

Total Public Works $0.00$0.00$0.00$85,000.00$85,000.00$0.00 $85,000.00

$85,000.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$85,000.00Total 2231 - Permissive Motor Vehicle License Tax $0.00 $85,000.00

2401 - Lighting Assessment

Public Works

Lighting

$0.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $4,401.90 $53,629.56 $0.00 $6,370.44 89.383%Purchased Services

Total Lighting $0.00$53,629.56$4,401.90$60,000.00$60,000.00$0.00 $6,370.44

Total Public Works $0.00$53,629.56$4,401.90$60,000.00$60,000.00$0.00 $6,370.44

$6,370.44$0.00$53,629.56$4,401.90$60,000.00Total 2401 - Lighting Assessment $0.00 $60,000.00

2901 - Miscellaneous Special Revenue

General Government

Administrative

$0.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 0.000%Other

Total Administrative $0.00$0.00$0.00$10,000.00$10,000.00$0.00 $10,000.00

Total General Government $0.00$0.00$0.00$10,000.00$10,000.00$0.00 $10,000.00

$10,000.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$10,000.00Total 2901 - Miscellaneous Special Revenue $0.00 $10,000.00

2902 - Coronavirus Relief Fund
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General Government

Other

$0.00 $1,342.79 $1,342.79 $0.00 $1,342.79 $0.00 $0.00 100.000%Purchased Services

$0.00 $6,628.69 $6,628.69 $4,750.91 $6,308.73 $0.00 $319.96 95.173%Supplies and Materials

$0.00 $571,666.89 $571,666.89 $145,030.63 $333,553.33 $0.00 $238,113.56 58.347%Other

Total Other $0.00$341,204.85$149,781.54$579,638.37$579,638.37$0.00 $238,433.52

Total General Government $0.00$341,204.85$149,781.54$579,638.37$579,638.37$0.00 $238,433.52

Public Safety

Police Protection

$0.00 $262,090.00 $262,090.00 $58,893.18 $229,413.60 $0.00 $32,676.40 87.532%Salaries

Total Police Protection $0.00$229,413.60$58,893.18$262,090.00$262,090.00$0.00 $32,676.40

Total Public Safety $0.00$229,413.60$58,893.18$262,090.00$262,090.00$0.00 $32,676.40

$271,109.92$0.00$570,618.45$208,674.72$841,728.37Total 2902 - Coronavirus Relief Fund $0.00 $841,728.37

4101 - Bond

Debt Service

Bond Principal Payment

$0.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $0.00 $250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 100.000%Debt Service

Total Bond Principal Payment $0.00$250,000.00$0.00$250,000.00$250,000.00$0.00 $0.00

Interest

$0.00 $170,000.00 $170,000.00 $0.00 $169,750.00 $0.00 $250.00 99.853%Debt Service

Total Interest $0.00$169,750.00$0.00$170,000.00$170,000.00$0.00 $250.00

Other - Debt Service

$0.00 $545.00 $545.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $545.00 0.000%Debt Service

Total Other - Debt Service $0.00$0.00$0.00$545.00$545.00$0.00 $545.00

Total Debt Service $0.00$419,750.00$0.00$420,545.00$420,545.00$0.00 $795.00

$795.00$0.00$419,750.00$0.00$420,545.00Total 4101 - Bond $0.00 $420,545.00

4102 - Fire Bond

Debt Service

Bond Principal Payment

$0.00 $26,500.00 $26,500.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 94.340%Debt Service
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Total Bond Principal Payment $0.00$25,000.00$0.00$26,500.00$26,500.00$0.00 $1,500.00

Interest

$0.00 $5,300.00 $5,300.00 $0.00 $4,275.00 $0.00 $1,025.00 80.660%Debt Service

Total Interest $0.00$4,275.00$0.00$5,300.00$5,300.00$0.00 $1,025.00

Other - Debt Service

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Debt Service

Total Other - Debt Service $0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00

Total Debt Service $0.00$29,275.00$0.00$31,800.00$31,800.00$0.00 $2,525.00

$2,525.00$0.00$29,275.00$0.00$31,800.00Total 4102 - Fire Bond $0.00 $31,800.00

9001 - Agency Unclaimed Funds

Fiduciary Distributions

Distributions to Other Funds (Primary Gov't)

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Other

Total Distributions to Other Funds (Primary Gov't) $0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00

Distributions of Unclaimed Monies

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Other

Total Distributions of Unclaimed Monies $0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00

Total Fiduciary Distributions $0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00

Other Financing Uses

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%Transfers - Out

Total Other Financing Uses $0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00 $0.00

$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00Total 9001 - Agency Unclaimed Funds $0.00 $0.00

Report Totals: $0.00 $2,617,266.60$11,424,206.62 $1,675,795.71 $8,622,390.88 $184,549.14$11,424,206.62
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